H
YD
R
A
U
LI
C
G

M
PS
CODIFICATION   OF   SINGLE   PUMPS
C 02
VI
Sign
  V
H
VII
Sign
VIII
Sign
IX
Sign
X
Sign
IV
Sign
III
Sign
II
Sign
I
Sign
XI
Sign
2  008 02LN1P
XII
Sign
NAA
NB: Not  all  combination
        are  feasible
CAUTION:
The  signes  XIII  and  XIV  are  valid  only
for  the  pumps  with  relief  valve.
(see  rear  bodies  technical  data sheet
according  to  the  series  concerned)
A , B , C , D , E , F , J , L , R , W , Z ......
B
C
A
FRONT  BODY
D
Z
Variations
4  holes  (English - Italian)
2  and  4  holes  (USA - ISO)
2  and  4  holes  (French)
2  and  4  holes  (German)
4  holes
FLAT  FRONT  BODY
N
K
THICK  FRONT  BODY  WITH  FRONT  BEARING
Hard  Series
P
R
Light  Series
X
Z
C
without  tighness  on  spigot  joint
with  tighness  on  spigot  joint
Power  take-off
6
DIRECTION  of  ROTATION
Anti  clockwise
Clockwise 1
2
3
5
2  direction
(no  preferential  direction)